



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 1484/2025

AMAR UGARSEN BHARADWAJAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Ms. Aakanksha
Sharma & Mr. Randeep Singh
Gumber, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with
Inspector Mukesh Kumar, PS Uttam
Nagar & SI Amit Kumar, PS Moti
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

CRL. M.(BAIL) 2170/2025 SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has received the copy of the TCR yesterday only, and therefore, is not ready with arguments today.
2. It is informed that the bail application of co-convict is listed before this Court on 13.01.2026.
3. List this matter on the same day i.e. 13.01.2026.
4. The nominal roll of the appellant be also requisitioned from the Superintendent Jail.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2025

RM