



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1484/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2170/2025

AMAR UGARSEN BHARADWAJAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, (DHCLSC) with
Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms.
Aakanksha Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.
SI Yogendra Kumar, P.S. Moti Nagar

27

+ CRL.A. 1491/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2178/2025

UMA SHANKAR YADAVAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Mr. Akash
Sachan, Ms. Charu Sinha and Ms.
Anuka Bachawat, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

1. Let the latest nominal roll of all the appellants be
requisitioned from the Jail Superintendent before the next date of
hearing.



2. The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of the order be served on the Jail Superintendent.

3. List for hearing on 28.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/mj