



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1484/2025**

AMAR UGARSEN BHARADWAJAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Amar
Ugarsen Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
Insp. Mukesh Kumar and SI
Narendar, P.S. Moti Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
24.02.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2170/2025

List on 24.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

rs