



2024-DHC-1703

\$~47 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1484/2025**

AMAR UGARSEN BHARADWAJAppellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate with Ms.
Siya Yadav and Mr. Hasan Ali,
Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with
Inspector Mukesh and SI Jitender
Singh

+ **CRL.A. 1491/2025**

UMA SHANKAR YADAVAppellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Akash Sachan,
Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with
Inspector Mukesh and SI Jitender
Singh

+ **CRL.A. 1612/2025**

GANESH KUMAR MAHTOAppellant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate with Ms.
Siya Yadav and Mr. Hasan Ali,
Advocates



versus

STATE THROUGH S.H.O. OF P.S. MOTI NAGAR DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with
Inspector Mukesh and SI Jitender
Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Advocate Gaurav Sharma, (DHCLSC) appears on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 1484/2025 submits that the appellant has engaged another Counsel. He, therefore, seeks discharge from CRL.A. 1484/2025.

2. Hence, Advocate Gaurav Sharma, (DHCLSC) stands discharged from CRL.A. 1484/2025.

3. Arguments heard.

4. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

p'ma